

n
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11351/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2011 in WP No.7191/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

ENGR.-IN-CHIEF,WATER RESORCES DEPT.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAROSE Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Abhikchimni,Adv.
Mr. Chander Sekhar,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No.31343/2011 (@ CC 17875/2011).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER