

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15690/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in WP No.3355/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
RAMESH KUMAR SAHU	Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)	

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.-on-Record
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to seek instructions with regard to the status of earlier decision of the High Court in the case of State of Madhya Pradesh and others vs. Hariram and others [2008 (3) M.P.H.T. 274].

Call after two weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|