

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14603/2013(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2012 in WA No.413/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH KUSHWAH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report
)

WITH S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 14683 of 2013

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petitions returnable within four weeks.In the meantime, the impugned orders passed by the High Court
shall remain stayed.Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.31343 of 2011 (CC No.
17875 of 2011) and connected matter.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

