

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33458/2012

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29580/2012

(With Appln. For C/Delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NOS.33198-33199/2012

(With Appln. For C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

AND 33201-33202/2012

(With Appln. For C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that in SLP(C) No. 29580/2012 the respondent has filed the counter affidavit. In other matters, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

Served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 25.11.2013.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar