

d
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 3203-3204/2014

(From the judgment and order dated 24/07/2013 in WA No.391/2013 and dated
17/10/2013 in WA No.593/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNATH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.5637-5638/2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|