

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014
CC No(s). 10629/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013
in WA No. 648/2013 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Indore)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.SECR.,M.P.RAJYA KARAM.SANGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP,
condonation of delay in refileing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 31343 of 2011.

Signature Not Verified

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.22
17:47:53 IST
Reason: