

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Applications for stay and exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11250/2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RASHID & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date and be heard along SLP (C) ... No. 17900 of 2011."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents on 01.05.2013 through registered AD post. Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate has on 05.05.2014 filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1. AD cards duly signed has been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 & 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 2.

Service is incomplete.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate for the petitioner has on 10.10.2014 filed an applications for stay and exemption from filing Official Translation which is registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR