

^ ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos.3 & 4/2014 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 11250/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012
in WP No. 3122/2012 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Indore)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing Official Translation and
office report)

Date:24/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.11.27

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

17:13:56 IST
Reason: