

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31343/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
31/01/2011 in WA No. 58/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At  
Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMEEL KHAN & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31344/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20842/2012  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24124/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24125/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26702/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26708/2012  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26715/2012  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29580/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
permission to file application for direction and Interim  
Relief)SLP(C) No. 33198-33199/2012a  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 33201-33202/2012  
(With Office Report)

- SLP(C) No. 33458/2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 33602/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 33603/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35289/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5637-5638/2013  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 9756/2013  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10418/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10419/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10420-10421/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10426/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10640/2013  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10652/2013  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 11250/2013  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26530/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)
- SLP(C) No. 27296/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27297/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30837/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39410/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 581/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 582/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1312/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6885-6886/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18245/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18246/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18247/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18249/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18250/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22140/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26098/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36461/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27127/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh U Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Ms. K. R. Chitra, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

We direct the State Government to implement the order(s) passed by the High Court within eight months' time from today.

If for any reason, the petitioner-State does not implement the order(s) passed by the High Court, the respondents are at liberty to approach this Court by way of filing contempt petition(s).

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar